INSTCAGE OWNER:	OK perty o	C 4/ PSm 180	, 11 1 1 1 1	Fasse IDAC S	2010
67	A 1	ASSIGNM	ENT) Alini	No (X
Surveyor:	Trafikh	DOI: 1/1/2/2		pate / Time :	-
surveyor.			R	egistered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU / FT	TE O. T.	. 0			
	SLM 7	W	Claim No.		
Insured Vehicle No.	tim Leans C	Admiran	Policy No.		
Name of Insured	Can Har 2 8	and the a.	PEARWOOD AND THE		
Insured Tel No.	HP:		Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.	A: 28/11/2018	Place of Acciden	t:	
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO) Natu	are of Accident			
	Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark		OI GIA REPOR	T: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPOR	T: YES / NO
If NO, Driver Name Driver Tel No		(V/L: YES / NO)	Insured Liability	: % Final? Yes	s / No
Driver fer No		MONANCO DATE UN UNIVERSA			
SB4 2001				======================================	
- numm	INSRS:		INSRS:	INSR: WSP:	
WSP: WHAMM	WSP:	HE H	WSP: Tel:	Tel:	
Tel:	Tel: Liability:	H H	Liability:	Liabil	(i)
Liability:	RMKS:		RMKS:	RMK	S;
RMKS:	Manager (Chines)				
Date/ Time	for war v	SLM 720 - X		STAGE	DATE / PIC
XIV CPC	SPA 200 1 XI	1 (M 7 40 - K		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
10	OIMR, Cord out	10 hosters		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
- 11.			1	Notification ltr (if non-pickup):	
hills to or	Spoketo 12 (M. Adrin)	in stouth at rate last	dethals, UI	Call O1: 14/12/18	
141h luns	revesting and collectual into	Truitide Home o	TP Clair and	After call ltr to OI: [4] 1/201	
	Hip liste of organ to	self, and myore HED in	(1) be nettected	Documentation Check List: H	andler Typist
	Schloth to OL	24112		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	7
	An iggo is on			After call ltr to OI:	
	pending timelle			Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	V
				Final Repair Bill:	V
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA/GIA;	
				Medical Bill:	
		/		PIR:	V
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	0
				LOD Payment Breakdown Form:	
	Heed before part plat			Post-Repair Photos:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: 3/3/Loly	Sent By: (PIC		Others:	
	13/2017	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
NALIZATION	Date/Time:	days) Reduction: 18-9	8 %	Email	Call
epair Cost:	SS 54,982.00 (8	Confirm with Suhaha)		Email Call	
INAL SETTLEMENT		Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	M	If NO or B 28, Ass, Lia	b 4. \
100000000000000000000000000000000000000				02 (oll) ded 140	parted
nal Liability:	55 7 % % 20 - 14	days)		Vehicle	L
epair Cost: (1651)	ss 58,830:74 ss - (Mary and the second		
epair Cost: (1631) oss of Rental (LOR):	10000			D 90 T	
epair Cost: () (451) oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (SS 1800.00 (\$ 180.00 x t	0 days) days)	1	1114	10
oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (SS 1300.00 (S 180.06 x t SS (S x LOR + LOU LO	o days)	one]	1411	(0)
epair Cost: () () () () () () () () () (SS - (SS 1800.00 (\$ 180.00 x t SS - (S x LOR + LOU LO	0 days) days)	one]	1) Claim status; Normal/Re	ject/Private Settle
JIA/LTA Search Medical:	SS - (SS 1800.00 (\$ 180.00 x (SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS - (S x SS	days) days) OR + LOI Tick only of		1) Claim status: Normal/Re 2) Report Format: 19	
epair Cost: () () () () () () () () () (SS - (SS 1300.00 (S 180.00 x 1 SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS - (S x SS	0 days) days)		2) Report Format: 1P	ject/Private Settle
epair Cost: () () () () () () () () () (SS - (SS 1300.00 (S 180.00 x 1 SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS - (S x SS	days) days) OR + LOI Tick only of		2) Report Format: 19 3) Survey fee: 43	
epair Cost: () () () () () () () () () (SS - (SS 1300.00 (S 180.00 x 1 SS - (S x SS x SS - (S x SS - (S x SS	days) days) OR + LOI Tick only of the control of	ident)	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: 43	
epair Cost: () () () () () () () () () (SS - (SS 300.00 (S 80.00 x) SS	days) days) OR + LOI Tick only of the control of		2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: 43	

REF: A	MA MAGN AN
exigur langer 1	USACNATENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Veh No. SCF 500 Tyr Regn. 2014 July Type M. Gar / M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
	Veh No. Sh. 500' Yr Regn. 74 July
m. Date:	Type M.Qar / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
imated Cost:	
TPINSITPRESIOD RESIEVAINVIMV	Ruffler andiental GT co 3993
Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Workshop m/s	Colour Sule T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
	Sp.Reading 34 (87
	Eng/No:
sured:	CINO: SCBFN63W7ECOR0237.
olicy No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
laims No.	Steering: Increer / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
um Insured: Excess:	2 1 1 and 11 arked / Burnt of
(Client's Record)	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / SRim / STD A/Rim of 40R20
naro vi Tvili	Tyre Size: F: 275[
	R:
(Policy Condition)	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Remark: The veh had commenced its	TOYO/YOKO or
repair at the time of inspection.	Freed Rear
Ball or Market Value: 9446K.	FIOR PRAI CO mm
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bai. 8 min
ter . Post Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 17 12 (18
Est. Repairs.	1. It Januar Alexander
Lum Sum: 1.612 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Des. of Damages : Fr / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	WI COURT
venic	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Uate,	
Date / Time Action / Instruction	1111 2 22 1 1 1 2 1111111 1 2 22 1
	P/pid 54,982.00 (Redis : 22,000,90/28.58%)
	FARME BRIGHT
and some	The Automorphism of the Control of t
THE RESERVE OF GRANTERS	
the state of the s	
The second second	
and College (1955) or 1	geria (ASP Line) par
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report 2)	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: Add Fee: Interview (\$) Photos



77926 - COOOO1 SL: SERVICE SALES - Hr Gay Chee Cheong 16 Garlick Avenue Singapore 279647 Closed by: Derek Oh Siong Wee Svc Consultant: Remarks: Mr Gay Chee Cheong	Inv.No Inv.date. WIP No Veh.In/Ou *Tel.No Reg.No Reg.date Mileage.	t: 29/11/2018 : Mobile: 81/ : SBF500T .: 15/07/2014	0 Page 1	
Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Disc%	Pkg Amount 0	
BRACKET, FRT LOWER SPOLIER, FRT LH FENDER, FRT RH FENDER, FRT GRILL, ETC	1400		560 8,400.00 s	0 .
800 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT ORILL, FRT LH & RH FENDER, FRT BUMPER, ETC			5,500.00 8	
RO6 TO INSTALL FRONT NUMBER PLATE 280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES		1750.00 0	1,750.00 \$	
B3W3807217RGRU/BUMPE FRONT SPLITTER V8 GRILLE CTR BUMPER BEAM FRT BRACKET FOR DISTANCE BRACKET FOR DISTANCE	1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA	8009.10 602.60 2560.80 72.20		enak? XM

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- » To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Taylin 97497749

08 dyn

17/12/18 @ 1045 WP'

** Rearn before paint.

Sur @ Mhanto. wm.

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4930 www.wearnesauto.com

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X



Inv.No. : B&P 0 Page 2 WIP No. . : 40939 #Tel.No. . : Mobile: 81832222 Reg.date.: 15/07/2014 Closed by : Derek On Siong Wee Chassis No: SCBFN63W7EC090237 Mech Qty 131.50 SAM 131.50 S AL 11:00 Su 17,10 SAR 109.50 8 14 109.50 S MR 3,802.40 S CMA . 83W38536518GRU/RADIA B3W3853667/BRILLE FI 1,831.60 star 278_50 S AL 2,992.80 Same 281.20 S7 XM 219.50 S My B3W3807277A/SECURING 145.90 SNE BADGE WING 915.80 SAG 106,30 8 AA 547.10 S 16-WING LHF 14,656.30 8 bt



Mr Gay Chee Cheong GST Reg.No:M28
16 Garlick Avenue Inv.No. : B&P 0

Inv.date.: 30/11/2018 WIP No.:: 40939 ingapore 279647 Veh.In/Out: 29/11/2018

*Tel_No. . : Mobile: 81832222

Reg.No. : SBF500T Closed by ... : Derek On Siong Wee Reg.date : 15/07/2014 Svc Consultant : Mileage . : 0

Remarks : Mr Gay Chee Cheong Chassis No: SCBFN63W7EC090237

Op No Description Hech Qty Price Disc2 Pkg Amount G

WING RHF
HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER
HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER
HEADLIGHT TRIM

GST: S=StdRated: O=OutOfScope: Z=ZeroRated



0 - A000	005 SL: AXA INSURANCE PT	E LTD				
AXA INSURANC			GST Reg.	.No:	:M28920628X	
8 SHENTON WA		Inv.No	: B&P		0 Page 1	
#27-01 AXA	11:0.59	Inv.date.		019		
SINGAPORE OF		WIP No	: 40939			
official one of	70022	Veh.In/Out	: 17/12/20	018	11/01/2019	
		*Tel.No				
		Reg.No	: SBF500T			
Closed by	: Richmond Ho	Reg.date .	: 15/07/2	014		
Suc Consults	ant · ACC	Mileage	: 33,858			
Remarks	: Mr Gay Chee Cheong	Chassis No	: SCBFN63	W7E0	090237	
Op.No	Description	Mech Qty	Price Di	sc%	Pkg Amount G	
BRACKET, FRT	REPLACE FRONT BUMPER,FRT LOWER SPOLIER,FRT T RH FENDER,FRT	0	5600.00	0	5,600.00	•
GRILL, ETC				13	6.	
	PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT	0	4400.00	0	4,400 00 S	
GRILL, FRT LH	& RH FENDER, FRT				/	20
BUMPER, ETC			132772	2	10.00	
RO6 TO	INSTALL FRONT NUMBER PLATE	0	60.00		60,200 5	-
280 TO	CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0	1750.00	0	60,00 S 1,750.00 S	
RESETTING OF	ALL ELECTRICAL					
MODULES						- 0
	B3W3807217RGRU/BUMPE U	1.0 EA	7638.60		7,638.60 3	
	FRONT SPLITTER V8		8009.10		8,009.10 3	
	BRACKET FOR DISTANCE	1.0 EA	72.20		72.20 9	
	BRACKET FOR DISTANCE	1.0 EA	72.20		72.20 8	
	GUIDE PROFILE		131.50		131.50 9	
	GUIDE PROFILE	1.0 EA	131.50		131.50 9	3



SL: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 0 - A00005 GST Reg.No:M28920628X AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Inv.No. . : B&P 0 Page 2 8 SHENTON WAY, Inv.date. : 11/01/2019 #27-01 AXA TOWER, WIP No. . : 40939 SINGAPORE 068811 Veh.In/Out: 17/12/2018 11/01/2019 *Tel.No. . : 6338 7288 Reg.No. . : SBF500T Reg.date. : 15/07/2014 Closed by : Richmond Ho Mileage . : 33,858 Svc Consultant : ACC Chassis No: SCBFN63W7EC090237 Remarks : Mr Gay Chee Cheong Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G Description Op.No GUIDE PROFILE®

1.0 EA 17.10 17.10 S

1.0 EA 109.50 109.50 S

GUIDE PROFILE®

1.0 EA 109.50 109.50 S

B3W3853651BGRU/RADIA®

1.0 EA 3802.40 3,802.40 S

B3W3853667/GRILLE FINE

1.0 EA 1831.60 1,831.60 S

SEAL ®

1.0 EA 278.50 278.50 S

2.992.80 S 11.00 S 17.10 S GUIDE PROFILE(3)
B3W3853651BRD RADIATOR GRILLE 1.0 EA 2992.80 2,992.80 S / 1.0 EA 145.90 145.90 S BADGE (SELF-ADHESIVE 19 915.80 S 1.0 EA 915.80 BADGE SEAL®

1.0 EA 106.30 106.30 S

ADHESIVE SEALER FL2 1.0 EA 549.10 549.10 S

WING LHF 1.0 EA 14656.30 14,656.30 S

HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER 1.0 EA 330.50 330.50 S

HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER 1.0 EA 330.50 S

HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER 1.0 EA 330.50 S 355.30 S HEADLIGHT TRIM 1.0 EA 355.30 355.30 S 1.0 EA 355.30 HEADLIGHT TRIM INNER



0 - A00005 SL: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY, #27-01 AXA TOWER,

SINGAPORE 068811

Closed by : Richmond Ho

Svc Consultant : ACC

Remarks : Mr Gay Chee Cheong

GST Reg.No:M28920628X

Inv.No. . : B&P 0 Page 3

Inv.date. : 11/01/2019

WIP No. . : 40939

Veh.In/Out: 17/12/2018 11/01/2019

*Tel.No. . : 6338 7288 Reg.No. . : SBF500T

Reg.date.: 15/07/2014

Mileage . : 33,858

Chassis No: SCBFN63W7EC090237

Description

Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

SECURING STRIP

1.0 EA 219.50 219.50 SJ

Gross Total. 54,982.00 Net...... 54,982.00 GST @ 7.0% 3,848.74 Labour Total 11,810.00 43,172.00 Parts Total 58,830.74 Total..... Package Total 0.00 0.00 Paid..... 58,830.74 Please Pay..

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd. 45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4930 www.wearnesauto.com

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X

Menu



Service Request Details

Claim

S8M014Z6

Reference

None Ø

Loss Date

November 28, 2018

Request Date

November 30, 2018

Due Date

December 7, 2018

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration # SBF500T

Make

TPVD BENTLEY

Model FLYING SPVR

...

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

LIM LEONG SENG ADRIAN 60 SPRINGSIDE WALK, #03-06 THE BROOKS 1, 786020, Singapore

SKNIGHT_88@YAHOO.COM.SG

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia 6568804843 cynthia.loh@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions NON REPORTED

Messages

Invoices

History

Documents

Assessment

Metrics

Notes

New Message

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Derek Oh Siong Wee <derek.oh@wearnes.com>

Sent:

Friday, 30 November, 2018 10:50 AM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Cc:

Richmond Ho

Subject:

DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR SBF500T AND SLM73D

Attachments:

1798_001.pdf

Importance:

High

Categories:

Pragati

Hi

Please refer to the above attachment and check if possible for direct settlement

Best Regards,

Derek Oh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6430 4895 M (65) 9818 7217 www.wearnes.com derek.oh@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 12/12/2018 14:52

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

r. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby conse	nt to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.
aforesaid.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/12/2018 14:47
Date Of Accident	28/11/2018 18:55
Exact Location Of Accident	AT DELTA HOUSE 2 ALEXANDRA ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLM73D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LIM LEONG SENG ADRIAN
NRIC No	\$7318622F
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97212002
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97212002
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	AUDI
Model	A5-2.0 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
	COLUMN TENSIVE

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

GA156743 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

LIM LEONG SENG ADRIAN Name of Driver

S7318622F NRIC No 01/06/1973 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 25/11/1993 Date Of Driving Pass

25 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-97212002 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OFFICE-97212002 Contact Number

NOEMAIL **EMail Address**



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

04 December, 2018

LIM LEONG SENG ADRIAN

60 SPRINGSIDE WALK #03-06 THE BROOKS 1 SINGAPORE 86020

Dear Sir.

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18021794/fa3 // S8M014Z6

YOUR REF

: SLM 73D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 73D AND SBF 500T ON 28/11/2018 ALONG/AT HABITAT 34 BOON LEAT TERRACE

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer, AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres (subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor /owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- · Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 14 December 2018 1:01 PM

To:

'Derek Oh Siong Wee'

Richmond Ho; Admin A; assignments

Subject:

RE: DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR SBF500T AND SLM73D DOA: 28/11/2018 *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASM18021794/fa3

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18021794/fa3

Your Ref:

SBF 500T

Dear Sirs,

We refer to above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

In the meantime, kindly arrange TP survey ASAP.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No	:	8BF	5007.	Insd veh	Model	: BENTLEY OT. V8
	:	84	u730 (TP veh)		
Date of Accident	;	28	du 10018			
Global Sum Settle	men	nt :	□ YES	VZN	0	
Liability		:	100	% (Agreed/As	sessed)
Repair Estimate		:	\$80341-70			
Final Repair Cost		:	\$58830.74			
Loss of Use		:	\$ 200		lays at \$ 🍃	SO per day
Rental (if any)		:	\$		lays at \$	(incls of GST) per day
Others		:	\$			
		:	\$			
			\$			
		:	\$			
Final Settlement S	um	:	\$61330.7	<i>f</i>		
Remarks:						

Pa	yment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown		
1)	WEBRNES AUDMOTIVE PIE (TO	:	\$ 58830 74.
2)	GAT CHE CHOOME	:	\$ 2500
3)		:	\$
4)		:	\$

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Suhaimi Saidi <suhaimisaidi8069@gmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 4 April 2019 11:27 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: SBF500T / SLM73D DOA 28.11.18

Hi Poh Kin,

We confirmed acceptance, dv please.

Regards

Suhaimi Saidi

Hp:93865752

For Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

On Wed, 3 Apr 2019 at 14:19, Poh Kin (LKKAuto) pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18021794/T1fa3

Your Ref:

SBF 500T

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Please be informed we just receive mandate approval from our principal.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$\$ 58,830.74
2. Loss of Use (\$180.00 x 10 days)	<u>\$\$ 1,800.00</u>
2. 2033 01 030 (\$200.00	\$\$ 60,630.74

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 3 April 2019 2:19 PM

To:

'Suhaimi Saidi'; 'Christine Yow'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: SBF500T / SLM73D DOA 28.11.18

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC4/ASM18021794/T1fa3

Your Ref:

SBF 500T

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Please be informed we just receive mandate approval from our principal.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$\$ 58,830.74
2. Loss of Use (\$180.00 x 10 days)	S\$ 1,800.00
2. 2033 01 030 (7	\$\$ 60,630.74

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu



Pls proceed DS with quantum as proposed

Type

@ Question

Message

Total: \$60630.74

Reply



RE: Pls comment on what is the 'Wing LHF'

Type

Question

Message

Dear Peter, We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation, please be informed that our surveyor had conformed the parts for Wing LHF is Wing Left front Fender (with headlight), and refer into Page 6 (whole page) in LKK survey photo. Hope above information clarify, Thank you. Pohkin-03/04/2019

Reply

Menu



Pls comment on what is the 'Wing LHF'

Type

Q Question

Message

Hi Poh Kin, based on your survey photos, it appeared to be the front fender portion with the headlight (pg 6 of survey photos). Please confirm on this matter before we give mandate approval.

Reply

6897, 6898, 6899, 6900

Menu



<S8M014Z6> IA Mandate uploaded

Type

Q Question

Message

Dear Cynthia, Liability: Insured collided into third party vehicle (parked). Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with insured (Mr Adrian Lim) the nature of the accident and he agree to settle, aware that NCD (if any) is affected. Immediate Advice (with mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. We hereby seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd" is as follows: - 1)COR(w/gst): \$58,830.74 + 2) Loss of Use (10daysx\$180.00): \$1,800.00 = Total: \$60,630.74. **08days recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your approval please. PohKin -13/03/2019

Reply



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date:

13/3/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss	28-Sep-18
Date of appointment	30-Nov-18
Date of survey	17-Dec-18
Location of survey	WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
Vehicle number	SBF 500T	
Make and Model	BENTLEY CONTINENTAL GT V8	
Date of registration	15-Jul-14	
Parf Rebate		
Market Value	\$	440,000.00
Parf Rebate	\$	256,009.00
Nett Loss	\$	183,991.00

Repair details:

Initial Estimate	76,982.90

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	Ś	43,172.00
Check items (estimate)	\$	•
Labour	\$	11,810.00
Total	\$	54,982.00
Lump Sum(if applicable)	\$	1.0

Number of days for repair	8 days
rediriber or days	



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Remarks:			

Mandate:

	100%	
Liability(TP)	 58.830.74	(\$54,982.00 x 10 days)
Proposed repair cost	\$ 1 800 00	(\$180.00 x 10 days)
Loss of use	\$ 1,000.00	
Loss of rental	\$ 	
Loss of income	\$ •	
LTA search fees	\$ 	
	\$ •	
Others Proposed Total	\$ 60,630.74	d

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

/ehicle No:	SLM 73D (Insd veh	.M 73D (Insd veh) Model: BENTLEY CONT		BENTLEY CONTINENTAL GT
	SBF 500T (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:	28/11/2018			
Global Sum Settler	nent : [] Yes	5	[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	82,371.70	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	58,830.74	
oss of Use		: \$	1,800.00	10 days at \$180.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$		days
TA / GIA Search	Fee	: \$		
011		: \$		
Others:		1. 4	1	
		: \$		
Final Settlement S	Sum	: \$	60,630.74	
below)	orkshop GIA Registe		[X] YES [Agreed Liability _] NO (Kindly indicate (%)
A) For Non GIA	Registered Worksho	op:		: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Regi	stered Workshop:		NIL	. 166 NO BOLY GOODIE 115
BOLA Liabilit	y:(%)		y (*):(%)
* Assessed L	iability to be filled only	for chair	n collisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruc	tion: Payee's Break	down		
	AUTOMOTIVE PTE.		: \$	60,630.7
NUR SHA	AQILAH BTE ABDOL WAHAB		17/04/2019	
-	VVALIAU	_	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internation	nale Des Experts En Automobi	10	
XA INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1802179	04/T1fa3s2	
SHENTON WAY #24- XA TOWERSINGAPO	01	Date: 17-04-2019 Code: ASM		
TTN: PETER WANG	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
	SLM 73D	Veh. Inspected	SBF 500T	
Insured Veh.	GA156743	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Policy No.	S8M014Z6	Excess (\$)	0.00	
Claim No.	PETER WANG	Assign Date	30/11/2018	
Assign From		iculars & Condition		
	BENTLEY CONTINENTAL GT	c.c	3993	
Make & Model	NAME OF STREET ASSESSMENT OF STREET STREET	Year of Reg.	2014	
Engine No.	HIDDEN SCBFN63W7EC090237	Colour	BLUE	
Chassis No.		Steering	IN ORDER	
Odometer	34987	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
Brakes	IN ORDER	Widdingation		
General	GOOD	tions of Tyres	SERVICE CONTRACTOR	
3.		Make	Balance	
	Size	PIRELLI	6 mm	
R/H Front Tyre		PIRELLI	6 mm	
L/H Front Tyre	275/40R20	PIRELLI	6 mm	
R/H Rear Tyre	275/40R20	PIRELLI	6 mm	
L/H Rear Tyre	275/40R20	tion of Damages		
4.	The state of the s			
THE VEHICLE S	USTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FI	NOM FORMOR		
DAMAGES SEE	DETAILS.	U. t. modlen	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE	
5.	CALL STATE OF THE SECOND SECON	ral Information	17/12/2018	
Accident Date		Inspection Date	1111212010	
Survey held at		ELID		
N== 1.0	249 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159935	2.000 -0000		
5a.	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.			
A)THE INSPECT B)IN ACCORDA	NCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	WE HAVE NOT AGTHORIS	ED REPAIRS.	
5b.	Estima	te Days of Repair		
ESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	8 Working Day	S	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBF 500T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			VICE STAMP II
	B3W3807217RGRU/BUMPE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	7,638.60	
	FRONT SPLITTER V8 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	8,009.10	8,009.10
	GRILLE CTR (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	602.60	
	BUMPER BEAM FRT (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	2,560.80	-
1	BRACKET FOR DISTANCE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	72.20	72.20
	BRACKET FOR DISTANCE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	72.20	72.20
1	GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	131.50	131.50
	GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	131.50	131.50
	GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	11.00	11.00
	GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	17.10	17.10
	GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	109.50	109.50
	1 GUIDE PROFILE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	109.50	109.50
	B3W3853651BGRU/RADIA (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	3,802.40	3,802.40
	1 B3W3853667/GRILLE FI (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,831.60	1,831.60
	11 YA MARADARA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	NECESSARY	278.50	278.50
	1 SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT) 1 RADIATOR GRILLE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	2,992.80	2,992.80
	- Bankaran (1971)	NOT NECESSARY	281.20	0
	1 STRIKER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	219.50	0 219.50
	1 B3W3807277A/SECURING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	145.9	0 145.90
	1 BADGE (SELF-ADHESIVE) (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	915.8	0 915.80
	1 BADGE WING (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	106.3	0 106.3
	1 BADGE SEAL (SN) (CONSISTENT) 1 ADHESIVE SEALER FL2 (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	549.1	0 549.1
	- [- [- 1] [BENT	14,656.3	0 14,656.3
	1 WING LHF (SN) (CONSISTENT) 1 WINF RHF (SN) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE	14,656.3	0
	1 HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	330.5	330.5
	1 HEADLIGHT TRIM OUTER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	330.5	330.5
	1 HEADLIGHT TRIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	355.3	355.3
	1 HEADLIGHT TRIM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	355.3	355.3
	1 FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	60.0	
	TROW NOWDER DATE (ON) (OSTITUTE)	**************************************	61,332.9	90 43,232.0

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18021794/T1fa3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

54,982.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER, FRT BRACKET, FRT LOWER SPOILER, FRT LH FENDER, FRT RH FENDER, FRT GRILL, ETC. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF WINF		8,400.00	5,600.00
	RHF. TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT GRILL, FRT LH & RH FENDER, FRT BUMPER, ETC.		5,500.00	With the Cale
	TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES.		1,750.00	(10001000000000000000000000000000000000
	LELOTTION		15,650.00	11,750.00
	GRAND TOTAL		76,982.90	54,982.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18021794/T1fa3s2

fourin.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.